Classifica Definitiva

TROFEO EMILIA ROMAGNA (8" PROVA, BI-SPRINT) - 1* MANCHBata: 28/09/2025

Data creazione: 2026/03/04 00:49:07

Categoria: ESO

Pos. Nome
1 PUGLIA Flavia

Categoria: GIALLO

Pos. Nome

1 MINACAPELLI MAROTTA Giacomo

2 GRANATA Michele

Categoria: M12

Pos. Nome

CALZOLARI Alessio
SCARAMUZZA Valerio
VISIOLI Leonardo
LANNA Francesco

o 0~ W DN P

BONDANI Manuel

Categoria: M14

Pos. Nome
1 ASTOLFI Zeno
2 GAUDENZI Giovanni
3 GUGLIELMETTI Vittorio
4 SCARAMUZZA Ettore
NP CHIRA Davide

Categoria: M18

Pos. Nome
1 SALGO' Davide
2 SARNI Stefano
3 CONTI Simone
NP RIVOLTA Olmo

Categoria: M35

Pos. Nome
1 VISIOLI Andrea

CASTELLOTTI Francesco

Societa
OTP-GEA Orienteering A.S.D. A.P.S.

Societa
OTP-GEA Orienteering A.S.D. A.P.S.
OTP-GEA Orienteering A.S.D. A.P.S.

Societa

POLISPORTIVA G. MASI A.S.D.
A.S.D. Atletica Interflumina & Pit Pomi
ERIDANO ADVENTURE A.S.D.
A.S.D. Atletica Interflumina & Piu Pomi
A.S.D. Atletica Interflumina & Piu Pomi
A.S.D. Atletica Interflumina & Piu Pomi

Societa

POLISPORTIVA G. MASI A.S.D.
POLISPORTIVA G. MASI A.S.D.
OTP-GEA Orienteering A.S.D. A.P.S.
A.S.D. Atletica Interflumina € Pit Pomi
A.S.D. Atletica Interflumina € Pit Pomi

Societa

CSI SASSO MARCONI ASD

A.S.D. Atletica Interflumina & Piu Pomi
A.S.D. Atletica Interflumina & Piu Pomi
POLISPORTIVA G. MASI A.S.D.

Societa
ERIDANO ADVENTURE A.S.D.

Tempo
00:38:15

Tempo
00:12:20
00:20:37

Tempo
00:07:52
00:10:36
00:11:59
00:12:33
00:17:02
00:19:23

Tempo
00:10:10
00:14:12
00:18:49
00:21:51
00:00:00

Tempo
00:15:01
00:17:33
00:21:32
00:00:00

Tempo
00:13:09



2 BERTOLOTTI Filippo
3 DI VENERE Michelangelo
NP DAVIDE Cantarelli

Categoria: M55

Pos. Nome

BUSSI Mauro
TRENTINI Rico
BIGNAMI Giuliano
GUIDI Massimo
D'AMICO Dario
BURANI Giovanni
GRECO Giovanni
PARMEGGIANI Luigi
PICCHIONI Graziano
RAMAZZA Stefano
MANNOCCI Luca

© 00 N O O b~ W NP

T T
< <Z

Categoria: ME

Pos. Nome

LAMBERTINI Sebastiano
GRECI Cristian
SINGH Inderpreet
OGNIBENE Francesco
SUCCI Michele
GHIDINI Samuele
SALGO' Stefano
BUGANE' Nicolo
MARZOLINI Gabriele
CICILIATO Alessandro
NANNI Francesco
DAZZ| Riccardo

© 00 N O 0O W W N -

=
N B O

Categoria: ROSSO

Pos. Nome
1 GAUDENZI Nicola
2 AMADESI Claudio
NP MARENGHI Chiara
PM FINARDI Annalisa

Categoria: W12

Pos. Nome

1 BESHEVA Raffaella Antonova

A.S.D. Atletica Interflumina & Pitl Pomi
CSI SASSO MARCONI ASD
OTP-GEA Orienteering A.S.D. A.P.S.

Societa

ASDS CARCHIDIO-STROCCHI
POLISPORTIVA G. MASI A.S.D.
POLISPORTIVA G. MASI A.S.D.
ASDS CARCHIDIO-STROCCHI
Polisportiva Circolo Dozza A.S.D.
CSI SASSO MARCONI ASD

CSI SASSO MARCONI ASD

CSI SASSO MARCONI ASD
A.S.D. G.S. TEAM PRATORIENT
POLISPORTIVA G. MASI A.S.D.
POLISPORTIVA G. MASI A.S.D.

Societa

POLISPORTIVA G. MASI A.S.D.
A.S.D. Atletica Interflumina & Piu Pomi
A.S.D. Atletica Interflumina & Piu Pomi
POLISPORTIVA G. MASI A.S.D.
A.S.D. Atletica Interflumina & Pid Pomi
A.S.D. Atletica Interflumina & Pit Pomi
CSI SASSO MARCONI ASD
POLISPORTIVA G. MASI A.S.D.
A.S.D. ORIENTEERING CLUB APPENNINO
ORIENTEERING PARMA A.S.D.
Polisportiva Circolo Dozza A.S.D.
A.S.D. Atletica Interflumina € Pit Pomi

Societa

POLISPORTIVA G. MASI A.S.D.

A.S.D. ORIENTEERING CLUB APPENNINO
OTP-GEA Orienteering A.S.D. A.P.S.
ORIENTEERING PARMA A.S.D.

Societa
A.S.D. Atletica Interflumina & Pitl Pomi

00:13:15
00:21:02
00:00:00

Tempo
00:12:50
00:14:29
00:14:31
00:14:52
00:14:58
00:15:00
00:16:21
00:23:18
00:26:32
00:19:37
00:15:50

Tempo
00:12:06
00:12:46
00:13:04
00:13:04
00:13:06
00:13:39
00:14:21
00:14:41
00:14:43
00:18:45
00:20:02
00:20:35

Tempo
00:14:12
00:17:11
00:00:00
00:18:38

Tempo
00:26:07



Categoria: W14

Pos. Nome
1 RIVOLTA Iris
2 TUMIATI Francesca

Categoria: W18

Pos. Nome
1 CALZOLARI Diana
2 ROCCIA Alessandra
3 AMADESI Giulia
NP FOLLA Nadine'

Categoria: W35

Pos. Nome
1 VAROTTI Stella
2 GOLLINI Patrizia
NP PINCOLINI Samanta

Categoria: W55

Pos. Nome
SANTI Simona

BERNAGOZZI Marisa
PASSERINI Simonetta
BRUNI Catuscia

g b~ WO N PP

Categoria: WE

Pos. Nome

DE NARDIS Caterina
BONATO Giada
ANZOLA Elena
CORDOPATRI Lauryn
TALIGNANI Alice
ARCARI Elisa

BAGA Irene

FINARDI Sara
FIORINI Matilde

o N o 0o b~ WDN P

pd
o

CHAMPALBERT Isabelle

Societa
POLISPORTIVA G. MASI A.S.D.
A.S.D. Atletica Interflumina & Pitl Pomi

Societa

POLISPORTIVA G. MASI A.S.D.

CSI SASSO MARCONI ASD

A.S.D. ORIENTEERING CLUB APPENNINO
A.S.D. Atletica Interflumina € Pit Pomi

Societa

ERIDANO ADVENTURE A.S.D.
CSI SASSO MARCONI ASD
ORIENTEERING PARMA A.S.D.

Societa

POLISPORTIVA G. MASI A.S.D.
CSI SASSO MARCONI ASD
POLISPORTIVA G. MASI A.S.D.
POLISPORTIVA G. MASI A.S.D.
ORIENTEERING PARMA A.S.D.

Societa

POLISPORTIVA G. MASI A.S.D.

CSI SASSO MARCONI ASD

A.S.D. Atletica Interflumina € Pit Pomi
A.S.D. Atletica Interflumina & Pit Pomi
A.S.D. Atletica Interflumina & Pit Pomi
A.S.D. Atletica Interflumina & Piu Pomi
A.S.D. Atletica Interflumina & Piu Pomi
ORIENTEERING PARMA A.S.D.
ORIENTEERING PARMA A.S.D.

Tempo
00:14:07
00:17:05

Tempo
00:14:14
00:16:06
00:21:50
00:00:00

Tempo
00:13:42
00:18:34
00:00:00

Tempo
00:13:06
00:15:28
00:21:03
00:23:39
00:26:54

Tempo
00:12:27
00:14:38
00:15:06
00:15:44
00:16:46
00:17:23
00:19:38
00:21:33
00:00:00



