

Classifica Definitiva

TROFEO EMILIA ROMAGNA (8^ PROVA, BI-SPRINT) - 1^ MANCHI Data: 28/09/2025

Data creazione: 2025/12/20 08:34:50

Categoria: ESO

Pos.	Nome	Società	Tempo
1	PUGLIA Flavia	OTP-GEA Orienteering A.S.D. A.P.S.	00:38:15

Categoria: GIALLO

Pos.	Nome	Società	Tempo
1	MINACAPELLI MAROTTA Giacomo	OTP-GEA Orienteering A.S.D. A.P.S.	00:12:20
2	GRANATA Michele	OTP-GEA Orienteering A.S.D. A.P.S.	00:20:37

Categoria: M12

Pos.	Nome	Società	Tempo
1	CALZOLARI Alessio	POLISPORTIVA G. MASI A.S.D.	00:07:52
2	SCARAMUZZA Valerio	A.S.D. Atletica Interflumina è Più Pomì	00:10:36
3	VISIOLI Leonardo	ERIDANO ADVENTURE A.S.D.	00:11:59
4	LANNA Francesco	A.S.D. Atletica Interflumina è Più Pomì	00:12:33
5	CASTELLOTTI Francesco	A.S.D. Atletica Interflumina è Più Pomì	00:17:02
6	BONDANI Manuel	A.S.D. Atletica Interflumina è Più Pomì	00:19:23

Categoria: M14

Pos.	Nome	Società	Tempo
1	ASTOLFI Zeno	POLISPORTIVA G. MASI A.S.D.	00:10:10
2	GAUDENZI Giovanni	POLISPORTIVA G. MASI A.S.D.	00:14:12
3	GUGLIELMETTI Vittorio	OTP-GEA Orienteering A.S.D. A.P.S.	00:18:49
4	SCARAMUZZA Ettore	A.S.D. Atletica Interflumina è Più Pomì	00:21:51
NP	CHIRA Davide	A.S.D. Atletica Interflumina è Più Pomì	00:00:00

Categoria: M18

Pos.	Nome	Società	Tempo
1	SALGO' Davide	CSI SASSO MARCONI ASD	00:15:01
2	SARNI Stefano	A.S.D. Atletica Interflumina è Più Pomì	00:17:33
3	CONTI Simone	A.S.D. Atletica Interflumina è Più Pomì	00:21:32
NP	RIVOLTA Olmo	POLISPORTIVA G. MASI A.S.D.	00:00:00

Categoria: M35

Pos.	Nome	Società	Tempo
1	VISIOLI Andrea	ERIDANO ADVENTURE A.S.D.	00:13:09

2	BERTOLOTTI Filippo	A.S.D. Atletica Interflumina è Più Pomì	00:13:15
3	DI VENERE Michelangelo	CSI SASSO MARCONI ASD	00:21:02
NP	DAVIDE Cantarelli	OTP-GEA Orienteering A.S.D. A.P.S.	00:00:00

Categoria: M55

Pos.	Nome	Società	Tempo
1	BUSSI Mauro	ASDS CARCHIDIO-STROCCHI	00:12:50
2	TRENTINI Rico	POLISPORTIVA G. MASI A.S.D.	00:14:29
3	BIGNAMI Giuliano	POLISPORTIVA G. MASI A.S.D.	00:14:31
4	GUIDI Massimo	ASDS CARCHIDIO-STROCCHI	00:14:52
5	D'AMICO Dario	Polisportiva Circolo Dozza A.S.D.	00:14:58
6	BURANI Giovanni	CSI SASSO MARCONI ASD	00:15:00
7	GRECO Giovanni	CSI SASSO MARCONI ASD	00:16:21
8	PARMEGGIANI Luigi	CSI SASSO MARCONI ASD	00:23:18
9	PICCHIONI Graziano	A.S.D. G.S. TEAM PRATORIENT	00:26:32
PM	RAMAZZA Stefano	POLISPORTIVA G. MASI A.S.D.	00:19:37
PM	MANNOCCI Luca	POLISPORTIVA G. MASI A.S.D.	00:15:50

Categoria: ME

Pos.	Nome	Società	Tempo
1	LAMBERTINI Sebastiano	POLISPORTIVA G. MASI A.S.D.	00:12:06
2	GRECI Cristian	A.S.D. Atletica Interflumina è Più Pomì	00:12:46
3	SINGH Inderpreet	A.S.D. Atletica Interflumina è Più Pomì	00:13:04
3	OGNIBENE Francesco	POLISPORTIVA G. MASI A.S.D.	00:13:04
5	SUCCI Michele	A.S.D. Atletica Interflumina è Più Pomì	00:13:06
6	GHIDINI Samuele	A.S.D. Atletica Interflumina è Più Pomì	00:13:39
7	SALGO' Stefano	CSI SASSO MARCONI ASD	00:14:21
8	BUGANE' Nicolò	POLISPORTIVA G. MASI A.S.D.	00:14:41
9	MARZOLINI Gabriele	A.S.D. ORIENTEERING CLUB APPENNINO	00:14:43
10	CICILIATO Alessandro	ORIENTEERING PARMA A.S.D.	00:18:45
11	NANNI Francesco	Polisportiva Circolo Dozza A.S.D.	00:20:02
12	DAZZI Riccardo	A.S.D. Atletica Interflumina è Più Pomì	00:20:35

Categoria: ROSSO

Pos.	Nome	Società	Tempo
1	GAUDENZI Nicola	POLISPORTIVA G. MASI A.S.D.	00:14:12
2	AMADESI Claudio	A.S.D. ORIENTEERING CLUB APPENNINO	00:17:11
NP	MARENGHI Chiara	OTP-GEA Orienteering A.S.D. A.P.S.	00:00:00
PM	FINARDI Annalisa	ORIENTEERING PARMA A.S.D.	00:18:38

Categoria: W12

Pos.	Nome	Società	Tempo
1	BESHEVA Raffaella Antonova	A.S.D. Atletica Interflumina è Più Pomì	00:26:07

Categoria: W14

Pos.	Nome	Società	Tempo
1	RIVOLTA Iris	POLISPORTIVA G. MASI A.S.D.	00:14:07
2	TUMIATI Francesca	A.S.D. Atletica Interflumina è Più Pomì	00:17:05

Categoria: W18

Pos.	Nome	Società	Tempo
1	CALZOLARI Diana	POLISPORTIVA G. MASI A.S.D.	00:14:14
2	ROCCIA Alessandra	CSI SASSO MARCONI ASD	00:16:06
3	AMADESI Giulia	A.S.D. ORIENTEERING CLUB APPENNINO	00:21:50
NP	FOLLA Nadine'	A.S.D. Atletica Interflumina è Più Pomì	00:00:00

Categoria: W35

Pos.	Nome	Società	Tempo
1	VAROTTI Stella	ERIDANO ADVENTURE A.S.D.	00:13:42
2	GOLLINI Patrizia	CSI SASSO MARCONI ASD	00:18:34
NP	PINCOLINI Samanta	ORIENTEERING PARMA A.S.D.	00:00:00

Categoria: W55

Pos.	Nome	Società	Tempo
1	SANTI Simona	POLISPORTIVA G. MASI A.S.D.	00:13:06
2	CHAMPALBERT Isabelle	CSI SASSO MARCONI ASD	00:15:28
3	BERNAGOZZI Marisa	POLISPORTIVA G. MASI A.S.D.	00:21:03
4	PASSERINI Simonetta	POLISPORTIVA G. MASI A.S.D.	00:23:39
5	BRUNI Catuscia	ORIENTEERING PARMA A.S.D.	00:26:54

Categoria: WE

Pos.	Nome	Società	Tempo
1	DE NARDIS Caterina	POLISPORTIVA G. MASI A.S.D.	00:12:27
2	BONATO Giada	CSI SASSO MARCONI ASD	00:14:38
3	ANZOLA Elena	A.S.D. Atletica Interflumina è Più Pomì	00:15:06
4	CORDOPATRI Lauryn	A.S.D. Atletica Interflumina è Più Pomì	00:15:44
5	TALIGNANI Alice	A.S.D. Atletica Interflumina è Più Pomì	00:16:46
6	ARCARI Elisa	A.S.D. Atletica Interflumina è Più Pomì	00:17:23
7	BAGA Irene	A.S.D. Atletica Interflumina è Più Pomì	00:19:38
8	FINARDI Sara	ORIENTEERING PARMA A.S.D.	00:21:33
NP	FIORINI Matilde	ORIENTEERING PARMA A.S.D.	00:00:00